Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/943

- **19.**—(1) Article 20 is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, omit "in the internal market for electricity".
- (3) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) omit the first sentence;
 - (b) in the second sentence—
 - (i) for "For the purpose of complementing the European resource adequacy assessment, Member States may also" substitute "The Secretary of State may";
 - (ii) for "national" substitute "a";
 - (iii) for "assessments" substitute "assessment".
- (4) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) for "the European resource adequacy assessment referred to in Article 23 or national" substitute "a";
 - (b) for "Member State concerned" substitute "Secretary of State".
- (5) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) in the first sentence, for "Member States with identified resource adequacy concerns" substitute "Where a resource adequacy assessment has identified a resource adequacy concern, the Secretary of State";
 - (b) in the second sentence, for "Member States" substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (c) omit point (d);
 - (d) at the end of point (f), for ";" substitute ".";
 - (e) omit point (g).
- (6) Omit paragraphs 4 and 5.
- (7) In paragraph 6—
 - (a) for "Member States concerned" substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (b) omit the words "and shall submit" to the end.
- (8) Omit paragraph 7.
- (9) In paragraph 8, for "Member States" substitute "The Secretary of State".